1. DISTRICT: THOUBAL

P.S. KHONGJOM

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 28(10) 2024 KJM-PS, Date and time of FIR: 29/10/2024 at 09.00 am.

2.	- 111			
St. No.	Acts	Section		
l.	BNS, 2023.	305		
2.	BNS, 2023.	331(4)		

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday.

Date from: 27/10/2024

Date to:

Time Period:

Time from: 10.30 pm

Time to: 11.40 pm

(b) Information received at PS: Date 29/10/2024

Time: 09.00 am.

(e) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 14 /KJM-PS/2024,

Date & time: 29/10/2024 at 09.00 am.

4. Type of information: Written.

5. Place of occurrence:

- (a) Direction and distance from PS: South & @ 200 Meters, Beat No.
- (b) Address: At the house complainant located at Khongjom Mamang Leikai .
- (e) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant/Information:

- (a) Name: Chanam (O) Anuradha Devi
- (b) Father/ Husband name: Chanam Priyobrata Singh
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 24/09/1985

(d) Nationality: Indian

- (d) UID No. Passport No.
- (e) Date of issue:

(f) Place of issue:

	ils (Ration Card, Voter	Na Cart Passp	ort, UID No. , Dri	iving License.		
(g) ID Deta PVA): St. No. L	ID Type AADHAAI		III) No.		
(h) Occupa	tion, House Wife.					
(i) Address	: :		A Julyanee			
Sl. No. Address Type I. Present Address Khongjom Mamang Leikai, PO- Wangjing, PS-Khongjom, District Thoubal, Manipur. Permanent address Address Khongjom Mamang Leikai, PO- Wangjing, PS- Khongjom, District Thoubal, Manipur. do						
2	Permanent address	L:	00			
	number: 7005972279					
7. Details of known/ suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:						
SI.	Name	Alias	Relative's	Present address		
No.	Name Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown		
	n for delay in reporting b			N/A.		
9. Particu	dars of properties of inte	erest				
SL P No. C	toperty Property		ription	Value(in Rs.)		
10. Tota	l Value of property (In l	₹s,/}:-				
11. Inqu	est Report/ U.D. case N	o., if any:				

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence (s) U/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (ii) Directed (Name of LO): ASL Md. Rahimuddin of Khongjom Police Station.
- (iii) Refused investigation due to:
- (iv) Transferred to P.S.

District:

FTR read over to the complainant/information, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/information, free of cost.

RO& A.C

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Khongjom Police Station Name: Sh. Joykumar Singh.

Rank: Inspector.

No.

Officer-in-charge Khonglom Police Station Manipul

Change Anuratha Dr :

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant/ information:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

12. First Information contents:



Tο

The Officer-In-Charge, Khongjom Police Station, Thoubal District, Manipur.

Subject: Report.

Sir,

I am to report that, on 27/10/2024 likely to be in between 10.30 pm to 11.40 pm, some unknown miscreants entered into my house without permission by climbing the wall fencing as well as breaking the wooden wall of it, in absence of our house members. That, they had further broken my Iron Almira Godrej resulted to stolen away of Rupees 6,53,000/- (six lakh fifty three thousand) in cash approximately, Gold ear ring and finger ring as about 10 San (2.915 g x 10 g = 29.15 grams) worth value of Rupees 2,00,000/- (Two lakh) approximately from the Iron Almira.

It is therefore requested to kindly help in tracing the stolen items well in time and take up necessary legal action against the culprits for committing stealing valuable property by lurking house tresspass.

Yours Sincerely,

(Chanam (O) Anuradha Devi, 39 year) W/o- Ch. Priyobrata Singh Of Khongjom Mamang Leikai.